Platelets (IQR) 401(260-559) x 109/l 

Potassium (IQR)  4.6 (1.2-5.4)mmol/l 

Urea (IQR)  7.8 (4.6-14.2)mmol/l 

Creatinine (IQR)  92 (63-192)µmml/l 

HbA1c  11.2 (9.2-12.6)% 

COVID-19  

No 

Yes  

60(52.6%) 

54(47.4%) 

HIV status 

No 

Yes 

73(64%) 

41(36%) 

Hundred and twelve (98.2%:112/114) of the patients had surgical intervention, comprising of 

amputations in 86.8% (97/112) and debridement in 11.4% (13/112). Thirty-seven (32.5%:37/114) of the 

patients ended up with an above knee while 36.8% (42/114) had below knee amputation, for a major